 March 2015
© 2013 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN48623  •  Rev. 1.7
F
A
N
4
8

Wafer-Level Chip-Scale Package (WLCSP).
Figure 1. Typical Application
Ordering Information
Part Number
Output
Voltage
(1)
VSEL0 / VSEL1
Operating
Temperature
Package Packing
Device
Marking
FAN48623UC315X 3.15 / 3.330
-40°C to 85°C
16-Ball, 4x4 Array, 0.4 mm Pitch, 250 µm Ball,
Wafer-Level Chip-Scale Package (WLCSP)
Tape &
Reel
JK
FAN48623UC32JX 3.2 / 3.413 JD
FAN48623UC33X 3.3 / 3.489 JE
FAN48623UC35X 3.5 / 3.7 JF
FAN48623UC50X 5.0 / 5.286 JL
FAN48623UC50GX 5.0 / 5.190 JM
Note:
1. Other output voltages are available on request. Please contact a Fairchild Semiconductor representative.
FAN48623
VOUT
PGND
COUT
L
1
PG
0.47µH
2x22µF
VIN
10µF
SW
VSEL
EN
CIN
+
Battery
SYSTEM
LOAD
AGND
BYP
© 2013 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN48623  •  Rev. 1.7 2
F
A
N
4